Form PTO-1595 RECORDATIO	ON FORM COVER SHEET Attorney Docket No. 0518-1
	TENTS ONLY
	emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	
	remo and dataless of receiving party(ies)
Jean-Pierre BLANC Christian FERRIER	Name: COMPAGNIE MEDITERRANEENNE DES CAFES Address: S.A.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ⊠ No	Zone Industrielle 9eme Rue 06510 CARROS FRANCE
Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1
	_
is document is being filed with a new application, the ex-	ecution date of the application is:
Λ. Patent Application No(s).11/659,736	B. Patent No(s).
<u> </u>	Additional numbers attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	1 <u>1</u>
Customer No.: <u>00466</u>	<u>_</u>
YOUNG & THOMPSON	<u> </u>
YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 DO NOT U	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 DO NOT U	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 DO NOT U	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 DO NOT U Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 11,

Linda Bain

PATENT

REEL: 019155 FRAME: 0910

RECORDED: 04/11/2007

Attorney Docket No.18-1182

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	
,	BLANC Jean-Pierre
1	FERRIER Christian
•	
hereafter refer	rred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in
DEVICE FO	R THE PRODUCTION OF A BEVERAGE, PROVIDED WITH MEANS OF
(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on
	February 8, 2007, Application No11/659,736
(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on
WHER	EAS, COMPAGNIE MEDITERRANEENNE DES CAFES S.A.,
whose address	s is Zone Industrielle 9ème Rue – 06510 CARROS - FRANCE
, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	erred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
presents, do(es the said invention patents which in use and behoof granted, as fully and sale not bed Applican Trademarks to in Petruary Date	THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these is hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to ion in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment en made. It(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and assue said United States patents to said assignee(s). ELANC Jean-Pierre

REEL: 019155 FRAME: 0911